
# 9 Tennessee (10-1) -vs- UIC (0-11)
2/25/2023 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryleigh White (2-0)
Loss: Toniolo (0-6)
HBP: Toniolo
PB: Santiago
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Burwell First: William Lopez Pellot Third Base: Shane Jackson 
Start: 4:45   Time: 1:21   Weather: 87 sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Tennessee 0 0 5 1 6 12 11 0
UIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4

Tennessee 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mackenzie Donihoo ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Kiki Milloy cf 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
McKenna Gibson 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Shakara Goodloe pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Zaida Puni 3b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Jenna Mosley ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rylie West dp 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
G. Koutsoyanopulos c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Jackie Kirkpatrick pr/c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Taylor lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Destiny Rodriguez 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Amanda Ahlin rf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
    J. Brockenbrough rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ryleigh White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 12 11 10 5 2 4

2B: Mackenzie Donihoo (1); Kiki Milloy (1)
HR: Zaida Puni (1)
SF: Zaida Puni (1)
SB: Mackenzie Donihoo (1); G. Koutsoyanopulos (1); Amanda Ahlin
(1)
HBP: Katie Taylor (1)

UIC 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walker ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Casas ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caskey cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clark dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cowing rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cran lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Santiago c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richy c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cebedo 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Altevers Harris 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ingles 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Villa 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Toniolo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 2 0 0 2 1

CS: Walker (1)
E: Santiago (2); Cebedo (2)

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryleigh White (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 16 9 3 58
Totals 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 16 9 3 58

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Toniolo (L, 0-6) 4.1 10 12 6 5 1 0 0 1 0 21 28 4 7 107
Gomez 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Totals 11 12 6 5 2 0 0 1 0 24 31 4 8 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 1st UT UIC
M. Donihoo flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
K. Milloy singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Gibson grounded out to p (1-0 B); K. Milloy advanced to third. 0 0
Z. Puni grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 1st UT UIC
Anna singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Dee Dee popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Anna out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Carlee Jo grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBFB). 0 0

Tennessee - Top of 2nd UT UIC
R. West grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
G.Koutsoyano grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
K. Taylor hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
D. Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BKBB); K. Taylor out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 2nd UT UIC
Hailey fouled out to 1b (3-2 BSBFBF). 0 0
Alannah flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Jojo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Tennessee - Top of 3rd UT UIC
A. Ahlin walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 0
M. Donihoo singled to center field (1-0 B); A. Ahlin advanced to second. 0 0
M. Donihoo advanced to second on a passed ball; A. Ahlin advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
K. Milloy singled through the left side, advanced to second, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); M. Donihoo advanced to third;
A. Ahlin scored, unearned. 1 0
M. Gibson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
S. Goodloe pinch ran for M. Gibson. 1 0
Z. Puni flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); S. Goodloe advanced to second; K. Milloy advanced to third; M.
Donihoo scored, unearned. 2 0
R. West reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BKB); S. Goodloe advanced
to third on the throw; K. Milloy scored on the throw, unearned. 3 0
G.Koutsoyano singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); R. West advanced to third; S. Goodloe scored, unearned. 4 0
G.Koutsoyano stole second, advanced to third on an error by c; R. West scored, unearned. 5 0
K. Taylor grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 0
D. Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0

UIC - Bottom of 3rd UT UIC
M. Gibson to 1b for S. Goodloe. 5 0
Jordyn struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 0
Maica grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 0
Larisa struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 0

Tennessee - Top of 4th UT UIC
Jazmyn to ss for Anna. 5 0
A. Ahlin singled up the middle (3-2 BSBBS). 5 0
M. Donihoo walked (3-0 BBBB); A. Ahlin advanced to second. 5 0
M. Donihoo stole second, advanced to third on the throw; A. Ahlin stole third, scored on a throwing error by
c, unearned. 6 0
K. Milloy singled, hit into double play ss to c to 1b to 2b (1-1 BS); M. Donihoo out on the play. 6 0



M. Gibson struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 6 0
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UIC - Bottom of 4th UT UIC
Jazmyn flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Dee Dee flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 0
Carlee Jo lined out to 1b (3-2 BKFBBF). 6 0

Tennessee - Top of 5th UT UIC
Tessa to 3b for Jordyn. 6 0
Z. Puni homered to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK). 7 0
R. West lined out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 7 0
G.Koutsoyano walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
J.Kirkpatric pinch ran for G.Koutsoyano. 7 0
K. Taylor singled through the left side (3-1 BBSB); J.Kirkpatric advanced to second. 7 0
D. Rodriguez singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); K. Taylor advanced to third; J.Kirkpatric scored. 8 0
J.Brockenbro to rf for A. Ahlin. 8 0
J.Brockenbro walked (3-2 BSBKBB); D. Rodriguez advanced to second. 8 0
M. Donihoo doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 FFB); J.Brockenbro advanced to third; D. Rodriguez scored;
K. Taylor scored. 10 0
Miranda to p for Christina. 10 0
K. Milloy doubled through the left side, RBI (1-1 KB); M. Donihoo advanced to third; J.Brockenbro scored. 11 0
M. Gibson reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); K. Milloy out at second ss to 2b; M. Donihoo scored. 12 0
J. Mosley pinch hit for Z. Puni. 12 0
J. Mosley struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 12 0

UIC - Bottom of 5th UT UIC
J. Mosley to 3b. 12 0
J.Kirkpatric to c. 12 0
Hailey singled to right center (2-1 BBF). 12 0
Alannah flied out to cf (1-0 B). 12 0
Gianna to c for Jojo. 12 0
Gianna popped up to ss (1-0 B). 12 0
Mary to 3b for Tessa. 12 0
Gianna pinch hit. 12 0
Mary pinch hit. 12 0
Mary popped up to ss (3-2 KBBBF). 12 0


